

Ref. No.: APDU/Reg./Notice/016/2023

09th March 2023

NOTIFICATION

In pursuance to the Notification No. 230-Edn(U)/APDU-01/18 (Part-I), dated 09.03.2023, issued by the Sr. Special Secretary to the Government of West Bengal, Higher Education Department (University Branch), Professor (Dr.) Mahendra Nath Roy (FRSC, London), Department of Chemistry, North Bengal University has joined as the Vice Chancellor of Alipurduar University in the forenoon of 09th March 2023. Professor Roy shall exercise the powers and perform the duties of the Vice Chancellor for an interim period of three (03) months from the date of his joining or till the appointment of a regular Vice Chancellor, whichever is earlier.

alon Registrar (Additional Charge) Alipurduar University Registrar (Additional Charge) Alipurduar University

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action, if any to:

- 1. Prof. (Dr.) Mahendra Nath Roy (FRSC, London), Vice Chancellor, Alipurduar University for his kind information.
- 2. Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, North Bengal University, Rajaramohanpur, Shivmandir, Siliguri 734 013.
- 3. The P.S. to Minister-In-Charge, Department of Higher Education, Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700 091 for information to Minister-In-Charge, Department of Higher Education.
- 4. The Principal Secretary to the Government of West Bengal, Department of Higher Education, Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700 091
- 5. The Sr. Special Secretary, to the Government of West Bengal, Department of Higher Education, Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700 091
- 6. The Chairman, University Grants Commission, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110 002
- 7. The Joint Secretary, University Grants Commission, College Development Bureau, erstwhile Eastern Regional Office, South Campus of Delhi University, Binito Juarez Marg, New Delhi 110 021
- 8. The Chairman/Vice-Chairman (Academic), West Bengal State Council of Higher Education, "ASANNA" Plot No: DG-10/1, Premise No. 13-0327, Action Area-ID, Rajarhat, Newtown, Kolkata 700 156.
- 9. The Director of Public Instruction, Government of West Bengal, Department of Higher Education, Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700 091
- 10. The District Magistrate, Alipurduar
- 11. The Superintendent of Police, Alipurduar
- 12. Guard file

Sd/-Registrar (Additional Charge) Alipurduar University